DILUTION
   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2009 was approximately $15.2 million, or $0.19 per share of
common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our
total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of the full 12,500,000 shares of common stock that
may be offered in this offering at an assumed offering price of $2.35 per share, which is the closing price of our
common stock on the NASDAQ Global Market as of July 29, 2009, and after deducting estimated offering
commissions and expenses payable by us, our pro forma, as-adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2009
would have been approximately $43.5 million, or $0.48 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate
increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $0.29 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate and
substantial dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.87 per share to new investors. The following table
illustrates this hypothetical per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $2.35
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2009 $0.19
Increase per share attributable to new investors $0.29
Pro forma, as-adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $0.48
Dilution per share to new investors $1.87
   The foregoing dilution information assumes an offering price equal to the closing price for our common stock as of
the date of this prospectus supplement. The actual price at which we sell shares in this offering may be higher or lower
than this assumed price. For each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed offering price, the per-share dilution
would be $0.87 more and $0.87 less, respectively, than the figures in the above table.

S-12

Edgar Filing: AVANIR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
   We have entered into a Controlled Equity Offering Sales Agreement with Cantor Fitzgerald & Co. (�Cantor�) under